TIMELINE of ATTEMPTED CONTACT WITH LARRY A. JONES

<u>2-23-12:</u>

The Broker spoke with Marjorie Deines, the sister of Larry A. Jones, and they discussed her family tree and leasing her interest. She informed me that her brother Larry A. Jones would be unwilling to sign anything relative to the Oil & Gas Industry, and that he was appointed the executor under his father's will, Robert J. Jones, Dec'd. The will was never probated and Larry A. Jones has the only copy of the aforementioned will. She informed the broker that her brother did not have a telephone, and then provided him with Larry A. Jones' address and suggested to send him a letter stating our intentions.

2-24-12:

Broker submitted letter and lease packet via USPS, certified return receipt to: Larry A. Jones (son of Robert J. Jones, Dec'd) Route #1 Box 29 Central City, Nebraska 68826

(No response)

3-19-12:

Broker submitted a second letter and lease packet via USPS, certified return receipt, to the same address mentioned above. The broker received a signed green card back, but never received any response.

5-29-12:

Lisa Eggemeyer Winter submitted a well proposal, AFE, and lease offer packet via FedEx Overnight to the aforementioned address. The FedEx delivery receipt showed it had arrived the following day, on 5-30-12, and that a "L. Jones" had signed for the package.

7-06-12:

Lisa Eggemeyer Winter received the first response letter from Larry A. Jones, and he was not in agreement with COG's proposals.

Hearing Date: July 25, 2012



COG Operating 3-19-12

SE/4NW/4 (40acres) of Section 28, T-23-S, R-28-E Eddy County, New Mexico Loving Falcon 28 #1H, Tract #4

Heirs of Robert J. Jones, decd. Two children Larry A. Jones and Marjorie Deines.

Larry A. Jones (son of Robert J. Jones, decd)
Route #1 Box 29
Central City, Nebraska 68826
Does not have a phone or email
(0.027778 Mineral interest) Unleashed interest

2-23-12-Talked to his sister Marjorie Deines, discussed her family tree and leasing her interest. She informed me about her brother Larry A. Jones would be unwilling to sign anything and he was the executor of his father Robert J. Jones, decd will. The will was never probated and Larry A. Jones has the only copy of his father's will. Mrs. Deines would only sign if her brother agreed to sign. She gave me his address and asked me to send him a letter stating our intentions.

2-24-12-Sent letter and lease packet regular mail trying to start a dialog with Mr. lones stating our intentions with no response.

3-19-12-Sent him a second lease packet signed receipt requested with no response as of yet.

797019997 4879830704-0097 03/19/2012 (915)683-5461 03:05:38 PM ADA'OK 74820 = Sales Receipt ~ **246** Fina1 Sale Unit Product \$1.10 Postage Qty Price Price Description Mil \$2,95 Certified Fee 0007 \$1.10 MARQUETTE NE 68854 Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) \$2.35 Zone-5 First-Class Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) \$0.00 Large Env 1870 1.30 oz. \$6,40 03/19/2012 Total Postage & Fees Expected Delivery: Thu 03/22/12 \$2.35 Return Rcpt (Green 0.0 Card) \$2.95 Certified 70101870000164671331 Label #: ======= \$6.40 Issue PVI: \$1.10 ADA OK 74820 Zone-4 핊 First-Class Large Env 1.30 oz. MARQUETTE NE 68854 467 Expected Delivery: Wed 03/21/12 \$2.35 Return Ropt (Green \$1.10 0704 Postage ш Card) Certified Fee \$2.95 \$2.95 06 Certified Postmark 70101870000164671348 Return Receipt Fes (Endorsement Required) Label #: \$2.35 Here Rastricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) \$0.60 \$6.40 1870 Issue PVI: Total Postage & Fees \$1.10 LEXINGTON NE 68850 7070 Zone-5 First-Class Large Env Stree!, Act. No.: or PO Box No. 1.30 oz. City, State, ZIF Expected Delivery: Thu 03/22/12 \$2.35 Return Rcpt (Green Card) \$2.95 Certified 70101870000164871355 Label #: ы ij \$6.40 Issue PVI: m arcenezylniopianoryishobiwe Lexington ne 68850" _====== <u>,</u> \$19.20 Total: \$1.10 3 Postage | S _ 2012 \$2.95 Certified Fee Paid by: 0001 6 Postma \$19.20 Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Personal Check \$2.35 Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Regulred) \$0.00 Order stamps at usps.com/shop or Y AITTY 1870 call 1-800-Stamp24. Go to \$6.40 03/19/2012 Total Postage & Fess S usps.com/clicknship to print shipping labels with postage. For 20702 other information call 1-800-ASK-USPS. or PC Box No. ********** City, State, ZP *********** Get your mail when and where you want it with a secure Post Office Box. Sign up for a box online at usps.com/poboxes.

tomattawk 2328 lisa	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete Items 1, 2, and S. Also complete	A Signature
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse	X Lavy a, Jone Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the malipiece,	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Data of Delivery LARRY A JONES 2/26/12
or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?
Larry A. Jones	If YES, enter delivery address below: No 2719 TC114 LAWE
Larry II. Jones	Central City, NE 68826
Route #1 Box 29	CENTRAL CITY, - 6046
Central City, Nebraska 68826	S. Service Type
68826	☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise
•	☐ Insured Mell ☐ C.O.D. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number	United to the United States of the Control of the C
(Transfer from service label) 11 7.	199 9991 7030 4041 7677
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Re	turn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
	The second secon
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
	A. Signature
and the control of the same and the control of the	X Larry a, Jones Agent
so that we can return the card to you.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery LARKA, JONES 3/22/15
or on the front it space permits.	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? -Yes
1. Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below: No
Larry A. Jones	CENTRAL CITY, NE CROZE
Route#1-Box 29, 1	CENTRAL CITY,
Central City Newraska	3. Service Type
68854	Certified Mail DExpress Mail Registered DRecum Receipt for Merchandine
	☐ treured Melli ☐ C.O.D.
2. Article Number	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 7010 1870	0001 6467 1331
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return	n Receipt 102665-02-M-1540
	公司的基础设计A的影响的图明,图像 10日
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete	A. Signature
Item 4 if Hestricted Delivery is desired.	R. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the maliplace,	3-22
or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to:	D. is defivery address different from item 1?
I. Mund read south	
Mariorie Peines	
Marjorle Deines 76195 Road 429	
	3. Service Type Certified Meil Depress Meil
levinaton Nebraska	☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandles ☐ Insured Meti ☐ G.O.D.
68850	4. Restricted Delivery? (Data Fee) Yes
O. Adlah Mumber	0 0001 6467 1355
(Transfer from service label) / ULU LO	102505-02-M-1540

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Turk McDonald Oil and Gas Properties P.O. Box 10412 Midland, TX 79702

March 19, 2012

Larry A. Jones Route #1 Box 29 Central City, Nebraska 68854

Re:

2nd Lease Transmittal

Eddy County Prospect

SE/4NW/4 of Section 28, T-23-S.

R-28-E. N.M.P.M.

Mr. Jones:

On February 24, 2012 I sent you an Oil and Gas packet. Please find another oil and gas lease and a W-9. The Basic terms of the lease are as follows:

Bonus Amount:

\$350 per net mineral acre (1.11112 net acres x \$350.00 = \$388.89)

Lease Term:

3 year primary term

Lessor Royalty:

1/5

Upon your approval please execute the Lease and the W-9. Please make sure to have you signature properly notarized on the Lease. Then return all to me in the enclosed envelope. When I receive the fully executed documents I will then forward a check to you in the amount of \$388.89. I will not record the lease until you have received the bonus check.

Feel free to contact me via e-mail <u>codywicker@grandecom.net</u> or by phone number 432-770-3940 with any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Cody Wicker Landman

Turk McDonald Oil and Gas Properties P.O. Box 10412 Midland, TX 79702

February 23, 2012

Larry A, Jones Route #1 Box 29 Central City, Nebraska 68826

Re:

SE/4 of the NW/4 Sec. 28, T-23-S, R-28-E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Mr. Jones,

Your sister Marjorie Deines asked me to send you a letter in regards to acquiring an Oil and Gas Lease from you and your sister on the above mentioned tract of land. One of my main tasks is to perform curative on the Title Opinion provided to me by an attorney. With the Title Opinion I have been asked to find and cure the "breaks" in the chain of title ownership. After talking to Marjorie she informed me that you were the Executor of your father Robert J. Jones' Estate. I have not been able to locate a recorded copy of your father's will in order to credit you and your sister with his interest. This is very important to have your father's intentions recorded in Eddy County, New Mexico in order to maintain the clarity of your family's interest. Without a will the mineral ownership shall remain clouded and over time could become held in suspense due to the lack of records supporting the ownership. I have been working with the heirs of Sena Jones and have been helping the family resolve similar issues with in order to maintain a clear title ownership for the generations to come. The company I am helping with these issues has asked me to find and lease the heirs of Robert J. Jones in order to drill a well which is scheduled to start within the next three weeks. I need your help in getting a copy of your father's will to establish ownership in the county records to be able to discuss leasing you and Marjorie's mineral interest. You and your sister retain all mineral ownership I am only wanting to lease you and Marjorie's mineral interest for a term of three years and I will compensate each of you \$350.00 per net mineral acre and 1/5 royalty for the produced oil or gas. The terms of the lease are the same for all of the Jones' Family heirs. I look forward to discussing this with you further and answer any questions you might have.

Feel free to contact me via e-mail <u>codywicker@grandecom.net</u>, by mobile phone number 432-770-3940 or at the address above with any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Cody Wicker Landman 432-770-3940 From: (432) 686-3011 Lisa Eggerneyer COG Operating LLC 550 West Texas Avenue Suite 100 Midland, TX 79701

SHIP TO: (432) 686-3011

Larry A Jones

Origin ID: MAFA



Ship Date: 29MAY12 ActWgt: 0.5 LB CAD: 100831517/INET3250

Delivery Address Bar Code



J12101112190225 BILL SENDER

Ref# Loving Falcon 28

invoice # PO # Dept #

Box 29 RR 1

CENTRAL CITY, NE 68826



TRK# 7936 1718 3946

WED - 30 MAY A5
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT
DSR
68826
NE-US

OMA

XX GRIA



\fter printing this label:

Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

1: Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

I. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Varning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional illing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Ise of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any laim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an dditional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, reducing intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or pecial is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$500, g. Jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx iervice Guide.

Print page | Close



Detailed Results

Tracking no.: 793617183946

Select time format: 12H

Delivered

Delivered Signed for by: L.JONES

Shipment Dates

Ship date May 29, 2012 Delivery date May 30, 2012 10:29 AM

CENTRAL CITY, NE Signature Proof of Delivery

Shipment Options

Hold at FedEx Location
Hold at FedEx Location service is not available for this shipment

Shipment Facts

Service type

Weight

Priority Envelope - Direct Signature Required 0.5 lbs/.2 kg

Delivered to Reference

Residence

Loving Falcon 28 #1H

Shipment Travel History

Select time zone: Local Scan Time

All shipment travel activity is displayed in local time for the location

Date/Time	Activity	Location	Details
May 30, 2012 10:29 AM	Delivered	CENTRAL CITY, NE	
May 30, 2012 8:55 AM	On FedEx vehicle for delivery	GRAND ISLAND, NE	
May 30, 2012 8:37 AM	At local FedEx facility	GRAND ISLAND, NE	<u> </u>
May 30, 2012 7:17 AM	At destination sort facility	OMAHA, NE	
May 30, 2012 4:56 AM	Departed FedEx location	MEMPHIS, TN	
May 29, 2012 11:37 PM	Arrived at FedEx location	MEMPHIS, TN	
May 29, 2012 8:11 PM	Left FedEx origin facility	MIDLAND, TX	
May 29, 2012 6:10 PM	Picked up	MIDLAND, TX	
May 29, 2012 4:43 PM	Shipment information sent to FedEx		1



Special Appearance of Larry A. Jones, thee Lord's freeman and first born heir oldest son of Mr. and Mrs. Robert J. Jones, deceased.

To: 'Cog'

% Lisa Eggemeyer

Fasken Center, Tower 11

550 West Texas Avenue, Suit 100
Midland. Texas 79701

FAX 432.683.7441

Common law Constitution.

Affidavit. .

To: 'Cog' and Mr. Cody Wicker, Mr. Turk McDonald, Mr. William K. Fricker, and to: Lady Lisa Eggeneyer.

Refer to: 'Cog' and Mr. Turk McDonald, Landman Mr. William K. Fricker, Senior Landman, Mr. Cody Wicker, Landman Lady Lisa Eggemeyer, Land Coordinator 11 Mr. Adam G. Rankin, Attorney for 'Cog'.

Refer to: "Proposed Contract of Larry A. Jones faxed to 'Fasken Center, Tower 11' that has "3-8-12" on it.

Dear 'Cog' and Mr. Turk McDonald, Mr. Cody Wicker, Mr. William K. Fricker, and Dear Lady Lisa Eggemeyer:

1. At common law Constitution since 1791 all government employees and all heads of corporations and corporations subject to Commerce of the Constitution for the United States of America are Prohibited making laws governing inhabitant United States citizens and are prohibited administrating "Last Wills and Testaments" "Estates" "Inheritances".

2. I; Larry A. Jones, am first born heir oldest son of my Parents that are Mr. and Mrs. Robert J. Jones. I; Larry A. Jones am administrating my Parents "Last Wills and Testaments" "Estates" "Inheritances".

The father of the Prodical said to his oldest son, "You are with me always, what is mine is yours". Holy Bible story of the common law Constitution.

I; Larry A. Jones am an inhabitant United States citizen. I 'submit to every ordinance of man': 1 Peter 2:13 Holy Bible King James Version. Ordinance of 1785; Ordinance of 1787 that is moot, null and void at the moment that the Constitution for the United States of America with the Bill of Rights was framed, forged, penned and ratified by the Founding Fathers of the United States of America 1791. Common law Constitution.

At common law Constitution, the heir first born oldest son of his Parents "Estate" that are deceased is the owner, possessor of the land, the subsurface and the oil/gas 'mineral rights' and water rights below below the subsurface and a 'cloud' on the title 'clouded' is moot,

null and void at the moment that said 'title' was 'clouded'.

I; live by the spiritual law of God that is written in thee Holy Bible King James Version, Catholic Edition, and Spiritual Harvest Edition that is God's word that is God's truth that is God's law that is the common law of thee Christian religion that was established by Jesus Christ that is thee only begotten Son of God; and, I live by my faith that is of thee Holy First Baptist Church at Chapman, Nebraska. Common law Constitution.

Christians and believers and siblings that are children that are brothers and sisters born after the first born heir oldest son of the same Parents are heirs to God's Promises and joint heirs with Christ.

Common law Constitution.

ž.,

By the authority of the Word of my God that is written in thee Holy Bible I; Larry A. Jones, hereby affirm that I am first born oldest son of my Parents and that I am heir of my Parents "Last Wills and Testaments" "Estates" "Inheritances". Common law Constitution.

Christians and believers and siblings that are brothers and sisters born after the oldest son of his Parents is heir and in this case heir is I, Larry A. Jones. I; Larry A. Jones, must tell you said brothers and sisters in Christ Jesus... Your God is dead. My God is alive and well. Sorry About your God. Jesus Christ is He that is in me that is greater than He that is in the world.

'God makes no compromise with communism'. 'Communism is a philosophy

that does not work'. Common law Constitution.

At common law Constitution since 1791 the contract of a married woman is moot, null and void at the moment said contract was made: and. whether or not my sister, Mrs. Marjorie Deinese signed her hand-signature on a "lease" of 'Cog'; at common law Constitution since 1791 I; Larry A. Jones hereby reject horizontal exploratory well bore pipeline drilling and pumping oil. i.e. 'Everything is in the open and nothing is hidden'. "Last Wills and Testaments" "Estates" "Inheritances".

Now. Lady Lisa Eggeneyer. I demand a photo-copy of my sister's, Mrs. Marjorie Deinese, hand-signature on a 'Cog' lease. My sister said

to me that 'she did sign her hand-signature on 'Cog' lease.

At common law Constitution since 1791 'The aim of the married woman is to please her husband and get her hands on all the wealth she can and get all the world's worldly comforts. Holy Bible Spiritual Harvest Edition.

At common law Constitution since 1791 The focus of the wirgin is

to please God'. Holy Bible Spiritual Harvest Edition.

I; Larry A. Jones give permission and/or consent and request for 'Cog' to drill and pump for oil and pump oil with conventional rigs and transport oil with small tanker trucks short distances and Tanker Ships of the Merchant Marines guarded by the Coast Guard along the Coast and the Oceans of the World and the high seas; protected and defended and upheld by the United States Navy in times of war.

I; Larry A. Jones, hereby state that the "Lease" of "Fasken' is unacceptable, unamerican, ungodly and ugly. i.e. 1/5, royalty, vague and not plain that does not stand with Commerce Law of the Constitution

for the United States of America.

God's Bible Belt makes no compromise with communism. Communism

is a philosophy don't work.

I; Larry A. Jones, give permission and/or consent and request to 'Fasken' and/or 'Cog' to draw an 'instrument' along the lines of 'Parties', 'Duties of Parties', 'Consideration', Terms', with 'lines for hand-signatures of Parties', 'Witnesses', 'Seal', 'Notary Public'.

See said referred to "Proposed Contract of Larry A. Jones.

'Who rules the heart rules the world'. God is my Salvation and Jesus Christ is my Lord and Saviour that rules my heartland and the heartland of America. 1.e. One Nation under God with Liberty and Justice and Religious freedom for all.

In Jesus Christ Name, Amen. Sincerely yours,

Larry A. Jones Route One Box 29 Central City, Nebraska 68826

Dated July 3, 2012

A CENTERAL NOTARY - State of Instructor
SARIAH CAMPA
SARIAH CAMPA
SARIAH CAMPA
SARIAH CAMPA

Sacoula Control Public.

4 of 4.

Special Appearance of Larry A. Jones, thee Lord's freeman and the oldest and only first born son of Mr. and Mrs. Robert J. Jones. (Dec.). Common law Constitution with the Bill of Rights 1791.

Holy Trinity that is God thee Father, Creator of Heaven and Earth and all things; God thee only begotten Son Jesus Christ that came to earth to fulfill thee law and thee Prophets; and God thee Holy Spirit that are (3) three persons in one Godhead that is (1) one God.

To: Adam G. Rankin Attorney for Cog Operating LLC FAX (505) 983-6043

Porter Hall

Oil Conservation Division's Santa Fe Offices 1220 South Saint Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico

Refer to: "Prehearing Statement" - "Division Rule 1208 B".

"Cog S/2/N2 of Sec. 28 Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M. Refer to: Eddy County, New Mexico. '160 acres approx.'

common law Constitution. Affidavit.

Dear Adam G. Rankin, Attorney for Cog Operating LLC.;

Original Jurisdiction is in the United States Supreme Court when

(1) one State is Party.

Exclusive Jurisdiction is in the United States Supreme Court when

(2) Two States are Party.

State of Nebraska. Larry A. Jones v. City of Central City, Nebr. (A Municipality). 'Cog' of New Mexico is added Defendant.

3. 1 Peter 2:13 Holy Bible King James Version; Catholic Edition; and Spiritual Harvest Edition.
4. Ordinance of 1785; Ordinance of 1787; that was overruled, moot, null

and void by the Constitution for the United States of America with the Bill of Rights 1791.

'What does thee Lord require?'

In Jesus Christ Name, Amen. Sincerely yours.

> Larryand Larry Ad Jones Route One Box 29

Central City, Nebraska

68826

The foregoing affidavit was acknowledged before me on July U, 2012



Jones.

Heather white Bull